
 
Netherton St Oswalds Lane
Bootle Keir Hardie Avenue
Kirkdale Crocus Street
Liverpool Victoria Street
Kirkdale Opposite Crocus Street
Bootle Burnie Avenue
Netherton Magdalene Square

56
0503
0519
0529
0542
0553
0604
0618

56
0533
0549
0559
0612
0623
0634
0648

56
0603
0619
0629
0642
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0704
0718

56
0633
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0712
0723
0734
0748

56
0703
0719
0729
0742
0753
0804
0818

56
0733
0749
0759
0812
0823
0834
0848

56 56 56 56
0803

Then
at
these
mins

33 03

past
each
hour
until

1433
0819 49 19 1449
0829 59 29 1459
0844 14 44 1514
0855 25 55 1525
0906 36 06 1536
0920 50 20 1550

56
1503
1519
1529
1544
1555
1606
1620

56
1533
1551
1601
1616
1627
1638
1652

56
1603
1621
1631
1646
1659
1712
1727

56
1633
1651
1701
1716
1729
1742
1757

56
1703
1721
1731
1746
1759
1812
1827

56
1733
1749
1759
1814
1825
1836
1850

56
1803
1819
1829
1844
1855
1906
1920

56
1833
1849
1859
1914
1925
1936
1950

56
1903
1919
1929
1944
1955
2006
2020

56
2026
2042
2052
2107
2118
2129
2143

56
2126
2142
2152
2207
2218
2229
2243

56
2226
2242
2252
2307
2318
2329
2343

56
2326
2342
2352
0007

--
--
--

 
Netherton St Oswalds Lane
Bootle Keir Hardie Avenue
Kirkdale Crocus Street
Liverpool Victoria Street
Kirkdale Opposite Crocus Street
Bootle Burnie Avenue
Netherton Magdalene Square

56
0503
0519
0529
0544
0555
0606
0620

56 56 56 56
0533

Then
at
these
mins

03 33

past
each
hour
until

1903
0549 19 49 1919
0559 29 59 1929
0614 44 14 1944
0625 55 25 1955
0636 06 36 2006
0650 20 50 2020

56
2026
2042
2052
2107
2118
2129
2143

56
2126
2142
2152
2207
2218
2229
2243

56
2226
2242
2252
2307
2318
2329
2343

56
2326
2342
2352
0007

--
--
--

 
Netherton St Oswalds Lane
Bootle Keir Hardie Avenue
Kirkdale Crocus Street
Liverpool Victoria Street
Kirkdale Opposite Crocus Street
Bootle Burnie Avenue
Netherton Magdalene Square

56
--

0742
0752
0807
0818
0829
0843

56
--

0842
0852
0907
0918
0929
0943

56
0926
0942
0952
1007
1018
1029
1043

56 56 56
1026

Then
at
these
mins

26

past
each
hour
until

1926
1042 42 1942
1052 52 1952
1107 07 2007
1118 18 2018
1129 29 2029
1143 43 2043

56
2026
2042
2052
2107
2118
2129
2143

56
2126
2142
2152
2207
2218
2229
2243

56
2226
2242
2252
2307
2318
2329
2343

56
2326
2342
2352
0007

--
--
--

56 Netherton to Liverpool

via Ford and Bootle - Valid from Sunday, September 5, 2021 to Monday, January 31, 2022

Monday to Friday - Netherton Magdalene Square

Saturday - Netherton Magdalene Square

Sunday - Netherton Magdalene Square


	Monday to Friday - Netherton Magdalene Square
	Saturday - Netherton Magdalene Square
	Sunday - Netherton Magdalene Square

